## FORM 2

## NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: VERONICA THERESA POPLE

**Date of death:** 07/01/2019

Last known residential address of deceased: 40 Club Drive Shearwater Tasmania 7307

Address in Will: 40 Club Drive, Shearwater Tasmania 7307

Date of Will: 07/08/2007

Executors named in Will: Instituted: KENNETH DAVID POPLE

Substitute: ANTHONY JOHN POPLE Substitute: SUSAN MARY AGATYN Substitute: WINSOME POPLE

Full name of applicant:

ANTHONY JOHN POPLE

Address of applicant: 93 Bevic Road, Clarence Point, Tasmania 7270

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Child

Full name of applicant: SUSAN MARY AGATYN

Address of applicant: 17 Coal Mines Road, Tarleton, Tasmania 7310

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Child

Full name of applicant WINSOME POPLE

Address of applicant: 29 Sunhaven Drive, Port Sorell, Tasmania 7307

Estate of: Veronica Theresa Pople DX: Not applicable Applicant/Firm name: Susan Mary Agatyn Tel: 0408 055 185

Address: 17 Coal Mines Road Email: smagatyn@hotmail.com
Tarleton Tasmania 7307 Practitioner: Initials and surname

Relationship of applicant to deceased:

Daughter in law

Address for service:

17 Coal Mines Road, Tarleton, Tasmania 7310

## **TAKE NOTE:**

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 07/08/2007;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address: Veronica Theresa Pople Susan Mary Agatyn 17 Coal Mines Road Tarleton Tasmania 7307 DX: Not applicable Tel: 0408 055 185

Email: smagatyn@hotmail.com
Practitioner: Initials and surname